HOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 (29305) • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
fluid control
Index
CVH Series 1
Check valves

Dimensions
HOKE Fluid Control Components
How to Order
FITTING TYPE
F Female NPT
G Gyrolok® tube fi tting, fractional
J Male British parallel pipe
K Female British parallel pipe
M Male NPT
Q Male British tapered pipe
T Female British tapered pipe
Z Gyrolok® tube fi tting, metric
FITTING SIZE
 Fractional                  Metric
2 1⁄8˝ N/A
4 ¼˝ 4mm
6 3⁄8˝ 6mm
8 ½˝ 8mm
10 N/A 10mm
12 ¾˝ 12mm
14 N/A 14mm
16 1˝ 16mm
18 N/A 18mm
22 N/A 22mm
25 N/A 25mm
CLEANING OPTIONS
S Standard
O Oxygen cleaning
SEAL MATERIALS
1 Viton®
2 Buna-N (not for oxygen service)
3 Fluorosilicone
4 Kalrez®
CRACK PRESSURE
1 0.5 psig (0.04 bar)
2 1.0 psig (0.07 bar)
3 3.0 psig (0.21 bar)
4 10 psig (0.83 bar)
5 20 psig (1.38 bar)
BODY MATERIAL
Y 316 stainless steel (standard)
H Hastelloy® C–276
M Monel® R-405
Standard items in bold
CVH  G  4  Y  3  1  S
Please consult HOKE Incorporated or your local distributor for information on special connections, o-rings, operating pressures
and temperature ranges.
excess flow
 valves
XVH Series
Excess Flow Valves
XVH Series Excess Flow Valves act as fl ow switches
that automatically close when a fl ow spike occurs,
preventing uncontrolled release of system fl uid. The
XVH Series is available in automatic and manual
reset versions, depending on system requirements.
Automatic reset XVH Series have an “anti-clog”

HOKE Fluid Control Components 11HOKE Fluid Control Components
XVH Series
How to Order
BODY MATERIAL
Y 316 stainless steel (standard)
B Brass
M Monel®
H Hastelloy® C-276
INLET SIZE
04 ¼  ” (standard)
06 6mm, 3⁄8” (standard)
08 8mm, ½  ” (standard)
10 10mm
12 12mm
14 14mm
INLET STYLE
G Gyrolok® tube fi tting (standard)
A Gyrolok® tube adapter (standard)
Z Gyrolok® tube fi tting, metric
W Gyrolok® tube adapter, metric
S Male SAE
R Female SAE
L Male British parallel pipe
M Male NPT (standard)
F Female NPT (standard)
Q Male British tapered pipe
P Female British tapered pipe
OUTLET SIZE
04 ¼  ” (standard)
06 6mm, 3⁄8” (standard)
08 8mm, ½  ” (standard)
10 10mm
12 12mm
14 14mm
CLEANING OPTIONS
0 Standard
B Oxygen cleaning
D NACE compliant
BAND OPTIONS
A Standard
Y Corrosive atmosphere
TRIP POINT
Standard Flow
100 Low
200 Medium
300 High (standard)
Low Flow
010 Low
020 Medium
030 High
O-RING MATERIAL
Automatic Reset
00 No o-ring (metal-to-metal seat)
Manual Reset
25 Chemraz®
32 Viton®
53 Neoprene
62 Ethylene propylene
64 Fluorosilicone
65 Kalrez®
77 Buna N (not for oxygen service)
OUTLET STYLE
G Gyrolok® tube fi tting (standard)
A Gyrolok® tube adapter (standard)
Z Gyrolok® tube fi tting, metric
W Gyrolok® tube adapter, metric
S Male SAE
R Female SAE
L Male British parallel pipe
M Male NPT (standard)
F Female NPT (standard)
Q Male British tapered pipe
P Female British tapered pipe

691F Series
HOKE Fluid Control Components
How to Order
691  F  5  G  8  Y  MM
FIXED CRACKING PRESSURE
CRACKING PRESSURE
1 1⁄3 psig
2 1 psig
4 5 psig
5 10 psig
6 25 psig
7 50 psig
8 75 psig
9 100 psig
DENOTES METRIC FITTING
BODY MATERIAL
Y 316 stainless steel
END CONNECTION SIZE
 Fractional Metric
4 ¼” N/A
6 3⁄8” N/A
8 ½” N/A
10 N/A 10mm
12 ¾” 12mm
16 1” N/A
18 N/A 18mm
22 N/A 22mm
25 N/A 25mm
END CONNECTION
G Gyrolok®
Fractional
Part Number Cv A
B
Body Hex
C
Gyrolok® Hex Wrench
691FxG4Y 0.620 2.72 (69.1mm) 1.000 (25.4mm) 0.562 9⁄16˝
691FxG6Y 1.0 2.83 (71.9mm) 1.000 (25.4mm) 0.688 11⁄16˝
691FxG8Y 2.1 3.10 (78.7mm) 1.000 (25.4mm) 0.875 7⁄8˝
691FxG12Y 6.0 3.75 (95.3mm) 1.625 (41.3mm) 1.125 11⁄8˝
691FxG16Y 6.0 3.96 (100.6mm) 1.625 (41.3mm) 1.500 1½˝
Metric
Part Number Cv A
B
Body Hex
C
Gyrolok® Hex Wrench
691FxG10YMM 1.2 2.84 (72.1mm) 1.000 (25.4mm) 19.1mm ¾˝
691FxG12YMM 1.8 3.13 (79.5mm) 1.000 (25.4mm) 22.2mm 7⁄8˝
691FxG18YMM 5.3 3.67 (93.2mm) 1.625 (41.3mm) 28.6mm 11⁄8˝
691FxG22YMM 6.0 3.80 (96.5mm) 1.625 (41.3mm) 31.8mm 1¼˝
691FxG25YMM 6.0 4.02 (102.1mm) 1.625 (41.3mm) 38.1mm 1½˝
Gyrolok® is a registered trademark of HOKE Incorporated.
Tefl on® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
Dimensions
Materials of Construction
Part Material
Body 316 stainless steel
Poppet 316 stainless steel
Seat ring 316 stainless steel
Body gasket Tefl on®
Seat o-ring Buna N
A
CB Inlet Outlet
FOR YOUR SAFETY
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND USER TO SELECT
PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO
ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRODUCTS.
MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD BE
CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION OR USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED
HEREIN CAN CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
R6000 Series
Right Angle Relief Valve

installation, operation, and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and application details should be considered in the
selection. Improper selection or use of products described herein can cause personal injury or property damage.
How to Order
LR6000 Low Pressure MR6000 Medium Pressure HR6000 High Pressure XR6000 Extra High Pressure
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
A 5–25 (0–2) B 150–350 (10–24) A 150–300 (10–21) A 5000–6000 (345–414)
B 26–80 (2–6) C 351–650 (24–45) B 301–700 (21–48)
C 81–150 (6–10) D 651–1000 (45–69) C 701–1300 (48–90)
D 151–250 (10–17) E 1001–1500 (69–103) D 1301–2000 (90–138)
E 251–350 (17–24) F 1501–2000 (104–138) E 2001–3000 (138–207)
F 351–550 (24–38) G 2001–2500 (138–172) F 3001–4000 (207–276)
G 4001–5000 (276–345)
Crack Pressure Range
Select appropriate spring code
R6000 valves are CE 0035 / PED approved
* Silicone seals are not available for XR series.
* Silicone seals for MR series only available up to 350 psig (spring code B)
* Silicone seals for HR series only available up to 300 psig (spring code A)
**** Customer can request a specifi c cracking
pressure when ordering. To specify, add the cracking
pressure as -PSIG (not BAR) after the M for Manual
Override (if no override, add value after “H”). Otherwise,
the factory sets the valve at the nominal midpoint of the
cracking pressure range selected. Valves with specifi c
cracking pressure include standard factory installed
lockwire.
M  LR60 24 – 2MP – A – H – M  –  *  *  *  *
MANUAL OVERRIDE
(optional, not available for LR or XR series)
MR series only available up to 350 psig (24 bar).
HR series only available up to 700 psig (48 bar) .
SPRING CODE
See Crack Pressure table above
PORT SIZE
Inlet Outlet
2MP ¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT
2M4G ¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok®
4G ¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok®
2RT ¼˝ BSPT male ¼˝ BSPT female
6Z 6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok®
8Z 8mm Gyrolok® 8mm Gyrolok®
12Z 12mm Gyrolok® 12mm Gyrolok®
R6000 Service Kits
LR Kit includes: end seat-to-body O-ring, bonnet-to-body O-ring, and bonnet seal O-ring.
MR/HR/XR Kit includes: end seat-to-body O-ring, bonnet-to-body O-ring, seat O-ring, and Delta seal. Replacement of Delta seal
requires use of installation tool and resizing tool. Consult factory for details.
To Order, add K to front of valve part number (example: KLR6024-2MP-AH).
23
R6000 Series
HOKE Right Angle Relief Valves
bleed valves
6600 Series
Bleed Valves
HOKE 6600 Series bleed valves allow for quick, easy
manual bleed-off  of system pressure. These valves
come in a variety of confi gurations, including straight,
elbow, union, and tee.
Features
• Compact installation
• 316 stainless steel construction
• Straight, union, elbow or tee fl ow confi gurations
• Integral tube ends

HOKE Fluid Control Components
Diagrams & Flow Curves
How to Order
Select and specify fi lter by part number, according to desired connections and materials of construction. Be sure to add the
identifying digit of the desired fi lter element to the fi lter part number from the chart below. To order a 316 stainless steel in-line
type, 1⁄8˝ NPT female fi lter with an element range of 5 to 9μ, add “–2” (e.g., 6312F2Y). To order a fi lter without a fi lter element, insert
the number “–0” in the model number desired (e.g., 6310F2Y).
316 Stainless Steel Elements
Micron Range
For 1⁄8˝ & ¼˝
Size Housings
For 3⁄8˝ & ½˝
Size Housings
Identifying
Digit Cv Factor
2 to 5μ
80410–1
80409–1*
— –1 0.006
5 to 9μ
80410–2
80409–2*
— –2 0.055
10 to 15μ
80410–3
80409–3
91442–1 –3 0.33
20 to 30μ
80410–4
80409–4*
— –4 0.39
40 to 55μ
80410–5
80409–5*
— –5 0.42
0.5μ 80410–6 — –6
100μ 80410–7 — –7
* For use with 6330 Series Bypass-type housing
10
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
2 3 4 5
Pressure Drop to Atmosphere (PSI)
W
at
er
 F
lo
w
 (
G
P
M
)
6 7 8 9 10
Element
No.

1500 Series
HOKE Fluid Control Components
How to Order:  Standard Valves
Handle Options
Option Description Part Number
Handle positioning kit Secures handle against rotation; permits placement
of handle in any position on a panel face.
1500K5
Flip-shut pin Pin prevents handle from being left in the open
position.
59–544
Colored handles Standard handle is black Red handle
 Yellow handle
 Blue handle
95626–031
95626–032
95626–033
Spare Parts
Spare parts and repair kits are available for all toggle valves. Please contact your distributor for specifi c information.
Cleaning and Testing
When ordering, please specify if oxygen cleaning or helium leak testing is required.
Additional Sizes
Additional sizes and options are available on special request. Please consult your local HOKE distributor.
1500 Series: Globe Pattern
End Connections
Order by Part Number
Orifi ce CvBrass 316 Stainless Steel
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1513G2B 1513G2Y 0.125 0.23
1⁄8˝ male NPT 1513M2B 1513M2Y 0.125 0.23
1⁄8˝ female NPT 1513F2B 1513F2Y 0.125 0.23
¼˝ Gyrolok® 1513G4B 1513G4Y 0.125 0.23
¼˝ male NPT 1513M4B 1513M4Y 0.125 0.23
¼˝ female NPT 1533F4B — 0.219 0.60
3⁄8˝ male NPT 1533M6B — 0.219 0.60
1500 Series: Angle Pattern
End Connections

inch 25⁄8 3 45⁄32 27⁄32 2¼ 73⁄8
mm 67 75 106 21 57 188
How to Order:  Standard Valves
Connections Order by Part Number
316 Stainless Steel
Body Length
Inlet Outlet Inch mm
½˝ NPT male ½˝ NPT female 6801L8Y* 3¼ 83
½˝ NPT male ½˝ NPT female (3×) 6802L8Y 53⁄8 136
½˝ NPT female ½˝ NPT female (3×) 6802F8Y 53⁄8 136
¾˝ NPT male ½˝ NPT female (3×) 6803L128Y 53⁄8 136
¾˝ NPT male ½˝ NPT female (3×) 6805L128Y 73⁄8 188
* Furnished with bleed plug drilled in body
Model 6801L8Y uses a single-piece molded Tefl on® packing system
Dyna-Pak® is a registered trademark of HOKE Incorporated.
Tefl on® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
D
EC
F
A
B
1
4
11
9
8
6
2
3
5
7
10
Dyna-Pak® Packing TFE Packing
(6801L8Y only)
Pressure vs. Temperature
FOR YOUR SAFETY
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER
AND USER TO SELECT PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE PROPER
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE
PRODUCTS. MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS AND
APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION.
IMPROPER SELECTION OR USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
CAN CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
Notes
Notes
Notes
79020 • 04/10 • APS92
Texas Sampling, Inc
3706 Rio Grande
Victoria, Texas 77901
Tel (361) 575-8087
Fax (361) 575-8157
Dopak Inc.
9572 Kempwood
Houston, Texas 77080
Tel (713) 460-8311
Fax (713) 460-8578
Circle Seal
Controls
2301 Wardlow Circle
Corona, CA 92880
Tel (951) 270-6200
Fax (951) 270-6201
Hoke Controls / Panels Plus
2054 Francis St.
Ontario, CA 91761
Tel (909) 923-3770